



Proposal No. 34978

State of West Virginia 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305 February 2, 2021

Attn: Ms. Melissa Pettrey

Ref: CRFQ 0211 GSD2100000026

We propose to furnish the equipment described herein and in accordance with the specifications, terms, and conditions outlined hereinafter.

One (1) Snorkel Model TB86J Telescopic Boom Lift

- Four-Wheel Drive, steer and crab steer
- Power source Kubota V2403 65hp diesel Tier 4 Final
- · Hydraulic platform rotation
- 360° continuous turntable rotation
- Drive motion alarm
- Flashing amber light
- · Foam filled lug tires
- · Proportional drive, boom lift, swing & extend
- Rheostat control for jib & platform level
- Power line to platform
- 5° tilt alarm
- Hour meter and on-board diagnostics display
- Horn
- Max. working height 92 ft
 Max. platform height 86 ft
 Max. horizontal reach 78 ft 3 in
- Platform size 8 ft x 3 ft
- Overall width (A) 8 ft 6 in Overall length (B) 42 ft 3 in Stowed height (C) 9 ft 6 in
- · Ground clearance 13 in
- Platform capacity 500 lbs.
- Platform rotation 150°
- Superstructure rotation (continuous) 360°
- Tail swing 78.5 in
- Raise/lower time 230/210 seconds
- Tires 15 x 625 foam filled lug



Continued on Page Two...







State of West Virginia Quote No. 34978 February 2, 2021 Page Two

- Controls proportional joystick
- Weight 38,690 lbs.
- Platform size 8 ft x 3 ft
- Overall width 8 ft 6 in Overall length - 42 ft 3 in Stowed height - 9 ft 6 in
- · Ground clearance 13 in
- Platform capacity 500 lbs.
- Platform rotation 150°
- Superstructure rotation (continuous) 360°
- Tail swing 78.5 in
- Raise/lower time 230/210 seconds
- Tires 15 x 625 foam filled lug
- Controls proportional joystick
- Weight 38,690 lbs.

Options Included

- 2-year parts & labor, 5-year structural warranty
- AC generator 110V/240V 2kW
- Tri-entry platform
- · Dual lanyard attachment points
- Snorkel Guard™ secondary guarding system

TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE

\$130,116.00

Freight Included / Unit in Stock

No Applicable Taxes Included.				
Accepted:	Date			
Ву		Ву	Todd Lipford/kb	
	(Customer)		(Sales Office)	

8155 Roll and Hold Pkwy

Macedonia, OH 44056

(330) 468-4900





Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Equipment

Proc Folder:

826615

Doc Description: JLG 860SJ (or equal) Telescopic Boom Lift

Reason for Modification:

Proc Type:

Central Purchase Order

Date Issued

Solicitation Closes 2021-02-04

Solicitation No

Version

2021-01-22

13:30

CRFQ 0211

GSD2100000026

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

ÜS

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name: Burns Industrial Equipment

Address:

Street:

156 Mesa Drive

City:

St. Albans

State:

WV

Country: USA Zip:

25177

Principal Contact:

Todd Lipford

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-755-9333

Extension: N/A

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Melissa Pettrey (304) 558-0094

melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X

FEIN#

25-1232695

DATE 2/02/2021

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Jan 22, 2021

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Request for Quotation

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of West Virginia Department of Administration to establish a contract for the one time purchase of one (1) JLG 860SJ (or equal) Telescopic Boom Lift for the General Services Division located at 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East, Charleston, WV 25305, per the specifications and terms and conditions as attached hereto.

Machine must be delivered, assembled and set-up on site, vendor must provide training to the agency on operation and maintenance of the unit.

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO		
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR CHARLESTON WV 25305 US	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION GROUNDS SECTION - LOT/BLDG 98 321 MICHIGAN AVE CHARLESTON WV 25305 US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	JLG 860SJ (or equal) Telescopic Boom Lift	1.00000	EA	\$130,116.00	\$130,116.00
1					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
20102306	Snorkel	Telescopic Boom Lift	ТВ86Ј	

Extended Description:

JLG 860SJ (or equal) Telescopic Boom Lift

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line Event

Event Date

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Name, Title) Todd Lipford,	Branch Manager
(Printed Name and Ti	tle) , St. Albans, WV 25177
(Address) 304-755-9333	304-755-9326
(Phone Number) / (Fa tlipford@burns	
(email address)	

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

	Burns	Industrial	Equipment
(Comp	oany)	, , ,	· ·
(Autho			esentative Name, Title)
(Printe	d Name	and Title of Au	ithorized Representative)
	2/02/2	2021	
(Date)			
	304-75	55-9333	304-755-9326
Phone	Number	r) (Fax Number	r)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ GSD2100000026

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:	
(Check the box next to each addendum reco	eived)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	☐ Addendum No. 6 ☐ Addendum No. 7 ☐ Addendum No. 8 ☐ Addendum No. 9 ☐ Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal represer discussion held between Vendor's represent	ipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid ntation made or assumed to be made during any oral tatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only to the specifications by an official addendum is
Burns Industrial Equipment	
Company	
Todal Lipford	
Authorized Signature	
2/02/2021	
Date	The state of the s
NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement sh	nould be submitted with the bid to expedite

document processing.